month for work, as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement, that the Treasure Island 
Director, in his sole discretion, concludes has been performed as of the Final day of the 
immediately preceding month.  In no event shall the amount of this Agreement exceed 
Three Million Five Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($3,515,000.00). The 
breakdown of costs associated with this Agreement appears in Appendix B, “Calculation 
of Charges,” attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. 

No charges shall be incurred under this Agreement nor shall any payments become due to

[...]

RESOLVED, That the Authority hereby authorizes the Treasure Island Director or his 

designee to execute the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (the "First 

Amendment") with One Treasure Island effective February 1, 2026, and expiring on June 30, 

2026, for an amount not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred and Fifteen Thousand 

($3,515,000.00), in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Treasure 

Island Director or his designee to enter into any additions, amendments or other modifications 

to the First Amendment that the Treasure Island Director or his designee determines in